
 

REGISTRARS’ CONTACT LIST 
 

PROVINCE AUTHORITY/DEPT REGISTRAR TELEPHONE CELL NO POSTAL ADRS EMAIL ADRS 
 

1. Limpopo Department of Economic 
Development, Environment 
and Tourism 

Moses Ngobeni 
Vukosi Ratshipaladza 
 

(015) 293 8510 
(015) 293 8504 
 

082 800 2666 
082 805 1302 
 

P/BAG X 9486 
POLOKWANE 
0700 

NgobeniM@ledet.gov.za 
RatshipaladzaVG@ledet.gov.za  
 

2. Mpumalanga Mpumalanga Tourism and 
Parks Agency 

Musa Mahlangu 
Justine Hoggan 
Danisile Lusiba  

(013) 759 5487 
(013) 759 5477 
(013)759 5479 

071 391 4822 P/BAG X 11338, 
NELSPRUIT, 
1200 

musa.mahlangu@mtpa.co.za  
Justine.Hoggan@mtpa.co.za  
Danisile.Lusiba@mtpa.co.za  

3. Gauteng Department of Economic 
Development  

Mbuyiselo Kona 
Pat Naidoo 

 (011) 085 2500 
 

078 097 4922 P.O. BOX 155 
NEWTOWN 
21003 

mbuyiselo@gauteng.gov.za  
Pat.naidoo@gauteng.gov.za   
 

 

 
 

4. KwaZulu-Natal Department of Economic 
Development Tourism and 
Environmental Affairs  

Peggy Dlamini  
Sthembiso Zungu 

(033) 264 9324  
(033) 264 9316 

079 525 6232 217 Burger Street 
Calder House 
PIETERMARITZBURG 
3201 

Peggy.Dlamini@kznedtea.gov.za  
Sthembiso.Zungu@kznedtea.gov.za  

5. North West Department of Tourism Gabriel Dichabe  (018) 387 7801 
 

083 413 1022 P/BAG X 15 
MMABATHO, 
2735 

gdichabe@nwpg.gov.za  

6. Eastern Cape Eastern Cape Parks and 
Tourism Agency  

Mbulelo Siyo  
 

(041) 492 1150 
(043) 701 9600 

079 496 7900 P.O. BOX 18373 
QUIGNEY, 
5211 

mbulelo.siyo@ecpta.co.za 
 

7. Western Cape Department of Economic 
Development and Tourism 

Hantie Nelson 
 

(021) 483 9442 
(021) 483 8754 

 P.O. BOX 979 
CAPE TOWN, 
8000 

Hantie.Nelson@westerncape.gov.za  
 

8. Northern Cape Department of Economic 
Development and Tourism 

Andries Mokgele 
Reneilwe Netshizwa 

(053) 830 4875 
(053) 830 4882 
(053) 830 4879 

084 689 7251 
078 885 5518 

P/BAG X 6108 
KIMBERLEY 
8300 

amokgele@ncpg.gov.za 
reneilwe48@gmail.com 
 

9. Free State 
 
 

Department of  

Economic, Small 
Business Development, 
Tourism And 
Environmental Affairs 

Moteo Leeuw  
Joy Makubalo 
 

(051) 400 9598 
 

071 767 0853 
082 927 0201 

P/BAG X 20801 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
9300 

Leeuwa@destea.gov.za  
cwayitam@destea.gov.za   

Office of the 
National Registrar 
(Pretoria) 

National Department of 
Tourism 

Uveshnee Pillay 
Terence Toet 
Derick Mbungele 
Theresa Maake 

(012) 444 6386 
Via email only 
(012) 444 6420 
(012) 444 6387 

 P/BAG X424 
PRETORIA 
0001 

mramphlele@tourism.gov.za 
upillay@tourism.gov.za 
ttoet@tourism.gov.za 
dmbungele@tourism.gov.za 
tmaake@tourism.gov.za 
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